funding in order to move forward with some of those improvements.

The requested $650,000.00 would be divided, Public Roadways ($500,000.00) and 
Un-Accepted Private Roadways ($150,000.00).

Public and Unaccepted Townwide Drainage 
Improvements. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of
Six Hundred & Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000), to pay costs of drainage repairs 
on various public and unaccepted roads, and for the payment of all
costs incidental and related thereto, including but not limited to
resurfacing, engineering, sidewalks, lighting, traffic control, tree planting and